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“To support any of these
registered community groups”
Choose 100% donations
when you register
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COMMUNITY GROUP TOTAL DONATED
Anglicare $31,354
Carinya Lodge Homes $41,687
Chairo Christian College $36,633
Fish Creek Football Club $3,730
Friends of Coal Creek $2,360
Friends of Hillside Lodge $5,574
Gippsland Southern Health Service $143,190
Grow Lightly Connect $920
Hallston Hall $4,065
Heart Support Australia $4,719
Jeetho Hall Inc $360
Karmai Community Children's Centre $24,798
Kongwak CFA Inc C/Chest $2,209
Koonwarra CFA Inc C/Chest $7,494
Korumburra Bena Football Club $12,893
Korumburra Bowls Club $6,785
Korumburra CFA Inc C/Chest $56,235
Korumburra Cricket Club $2,480
Korumburra Croquet Club $3,281
Korumburra Primary $54,903
Korumburra Secondary College $29,036
Korumburra Swimming Club $4,670
Leongatha 2nd Scouts $3,440
Leongatha Bowls Club $14,687
Leongatha CFA Inc C/Chest $70,714
Leongatha Football Club $14,687
Leongatha Golf Club $9,609
Leongatha Knights Football Club $2,800
Leongatha Little Aths $10,872
Leongatha Mens Shed $1,220
Leongatha Pre Schools $23,235
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Leongatha Primary

Leongatha Secondary

Leongatha South CFA Inc C/Chest
Leongatha Specialists School
Leongatha Swimming Club
Leongatha Town Cricket Club
Loch CFA Inc C/Chest

Loch Kindergarten

Loch Primary

Mary MacKillop College
Meeniyan Golf Club

Milpara Community House Inc
Poowong CFA Inc C/Chest

Pound Creek CFA Inc C/Chest

Red Cross

Relay for Life (Cancer Council)
Royal Childrens Hospital Foundation
Ruby CFA Inc C/Chest

Salvation Army

SES (State Emergency Service)

St Josephs Primary Korumburra
St Laurence Catholic Church

St Laurence O'Toole Primary School
St Vincent de Paul Conf Leongatha
St Vincent de Paul Korumburra.
Gippsland Genealogical Society
Sth Gippsland Landcare Network
Sth Gippsland Tourist Railway
Stony Creek Football/Netball Club
Tarwin Lower Primary School
Woorayl Golf Club

Woorayl Lodge

Michael’'s Community Fund Grants and

other Donations, Grants

$38,148
$16,739
$12,052
$1,170
$4,640
$6,075
$5,176
$7,626
$9,426
$14,830
$3,155
$12,820
$5,856
$3,787
$28,785
$9,541
$103,110
$10,408
$73,224
$35,397
$27,877
$3,250
$18,330
$41,989
$36,251
$2,375
$6,960
$170
$3,382
$2,920
$3,611
$27,526

$146,817
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FUNDRAISING PROGRAM
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“Welcome to a Smart NEW
Community Rewards Program”

There are millions of reasons to join this
great community program either to be
personally rewarded with one of the
most generous points based shopping
programs or to support the community.

The choice is yours, collect points for
you to spend in our rewards showcase
located in the store or to donate your
points which will be converted to cash
and join with the thousands of locals
that have generated money for worthy
local schools, hospitals, volunteer
emergency groups and a wide range of
community organisations desperate for
cash to maintain their services.

*1.35Million

IN DONATIONS TO 2015
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“Shop locally and you will help
us support our community”



There are thousands of local families shopping at
Michael’s SUPA IGA donating points to this program
and making a real difference in fundraising in our
community. There are also many more thousands of
local families that collect points that could donate
them to the community if they are persuaded to
support one of the great causes.

How the program works,
“Why you must scan your tag”

Customers that sign up to our program receive a bar
coded key tag that“must be scanned at the checkout
each time they shop in any of Michaels Supa IGA
supermarkets or liquor stores so points can be
allocated”

Customers have choose to allocate their points to a
community group or collect personal prizes for
those points.

Community groups that are nominated by the
customers to receive these points will receive 1cent
for each point at the end of each financial year.The
average shopper spending $100 per week will as a
result of this process earn for their community group
approximately $50 per year and 100 supporters
could equate to around $5000 .

The whole program is reliant on customers scanning
their Tag and then donating points.

Earn Bonus Points for each
item purchased when you
see these tickets!
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Help our community groups with their
fundraising at our community day events.

There are many regular fundraising sausage sizzles and
raffle ticket tables at Michael’s Supa IGA.

These Community Days are designed to allow our
registered community groups a chance to talk to
customers, and ask for point donations to their cause.

Using our community donation coupons, provided to
all community groups for these days, groups can
raise up to $500 in one day if they are prepared to
support the day and simply ask our customers.
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With millions of points held by our customers, every
one of these community days sees donations of points
going to the community group running the day.
Please support the great work of our many community
groups, pick up a BBQ Sausage or a raffle ticket and
consider donating some or all of your points to their
cause.
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More ways to help our community

The Michael’s Supa IGA Community Fund was
established to cater for various ongoing funding
in the community. Initially it was for the 2004
Indonesian Tsunami appeal, then the devastating
local drought, Bushfire and 2011 Flood Appeals.

Today the fund generates cash for our
Community Grants.

$100,000

Community
Grants have
been issued
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The IGA Community Chest generates funds from
ticketed items purchased across out store, in aid
of our local CFA's
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