# "To support any of these registered community groups" Choose 100% donations when you register www.michaelsiga.com.au

COMMUNITY GROUP	TOTAL DONATED
Anglicare	\$31,354
Carinya Lodge Homes	\$41,687
Chairo Christian College	\$36,633
Fish Creek Football Club	\$3,730
Friends of Coal Creek	\$2,360
Friends of Hillside Lodge	\$5,574
Gippsland Southern Health Service	\$143,190
Grow Lightly Connect	\$920
Hallston Hall	\$4,065
Heart Support Australia	\$4,719
Jeetho Hall Inc	\$360
Karmai Community Children's Centre	\$24,798
Kongwak CFA Inc C/Chest	\$2,209
Koonwarra CFA Inc C/Chest	\$7,494
Korumburra Bena Football Club	\$12,893
Korumburra Bowls Club	\$6,785
Korumburra CFA Inc C/Chest	\$56,235
Korumburra Cricket Club	\$2,480
Korumburra Croquet Club	\$3,281
Korumburra Primary	\$54,903
Korumburra Secondary College	\$29,036
Korumburra Swimming Club	\$4,670
Leongatha 2nd Scouts	\$3,440
Leongatha Bowls Club	\$14,687
Leongatha CFA Inc C/Chest	\$70,714
Leongatha Football Club	\$14,687
Leongatha Golf Club	\$9,609
Leongatha Knights Football Club	\$2,800
Leongatha Little Aths	\$10,872
Leongatha Mens Shed	\$1,220
Leongatha Pre Schools	\$23,235

## MICHAEL'S SUPA (51) The Community Supermarket

Leongatha Primary	\$38,148	
Leongatha Secondary	\$16,739	
Leongatha South CFA Inc C/Chest	\$12,052	
Leongatha Specialists School	\$1,170	
Leongatha Swimming Club	\$4,640	
Leongatha Town Cricket Club	\$6,075	
Loch CFA Inc C/Chest	\$5,176	
Loch Kindergarten	\$7,626	
Loch Primary	\$9,426	
Mary MacKillop College	\$14,830	
Meeniyan Golf Club	\$3,155	
Milpara Community House Inc	\$12,820	
Poowong CFA Inc C/Chest	\$5,856	
Pound Creek CFA Inc C/Chest	\$3,787	
Red Cross	\$28,785	
Relay for Life (Cancer Council)	\$9,541	
Royal Childrens Hospital Foundation	\$103,110	
Ruby CFA Inc C/Chest	\$10,408	
Salvation Army	\$73,224	
SES (State Emergency Service)	\$35,397	
St Josephs Primary Korumburra	\$27,877	
St Laurence Catholic Church	\$3,250	
St Laurence O'Toole Primary School	\$18,330	
St Vincent de Paul Conf Leongatha	\$41,989	
St Vincent de Paul Korumburra.	\$36,251	
Gippsland Genealogical Society	\$2,375	
Sth Gippsland Landcare Network	\$6,960	
Sth Gippsland Tourist Railway	\$170	
Stony Creek Football/Netball Club	\$3,382	
Tarwin Lower Primary School	\$2,920	
Woorayl Golf Club	\$3,611	
Woorayl Lodge	\$27,526	
Michael's Community Fund Grants and		
other Donations, Grants	\$146,817	



#### "Welcome to a Smart NEW Community Rewards Program"

There are millions of reasons to join this great community program either to be personally rewarded with one of the most generous points based shopping programs or to support the community.

The choice is yours, collect points for you to spend in our rewards showcase located in the store or to donate your points which will be converted to cash and join with the thousands of locals that have generated money for worthy local schools, hospitals, volunteer emergency groups and a wide range of community organisations desperate for cash to maintain their services.

### \$1.35Million

**IN DONATIONS TO 2015** 



"Shop locally and you will help us support our community"

There are thousands of local families shopping at Michael's SUPA IGA donating points to this program and making a real difference in fundraising in our community. There are also many more thousands of local families that collect points that could donate them to the community if they are persuaded to support one of the great causes.

#### How the program works, "Why you must scan your tag"

Customers that sign up to our program receive a bar coded key tag that "must be scanned at the checkout each time they shop in any of Michaels Supa IGA supermarkets or liquor stores so points can be allocated".

Customers have choose to allocate their points to a community group or collect personal prizes for those points.

Community groups that are nominated by the customers to receive these points will receive 1cent for each point at the end of each financial year. The average shopper spending \$100 per week will as a result of this process earn for their community group approximately \$50 per year and 100 supporters could equate to around \$5000.

The whole program is reliant on customers scanning their Tag and then donating points.





#### Help our community groups with their fundraising at our community day events.

There are many regular fundraising sausage sizzles and raffle ticket tables at Michael's Supa IGA.

These Community Days are designed to allow our registered community groups a chance to talk to customers, and ask for point donations to their cause.

Using our community donation coupons, provided to all community groups for these days, groups can raise up to \$500 in one day if they are prepared to support the day and simply ask our customers.



With millions of points held by our customers, every one of these community days sees donations of points going to the community group running the day.

Please support the great work of our many community groups, pick up a BBQ Sausage or a raffle ticket and consider donating some or all of your points to their cause.



#### More ways to help our community

The Michael's Supa IGA Community Fund was established to cater for various ongoing funding in the community. Initially it was for the 2004 Indonesian Tsunami appeal, then the devastating local drought, Bushfire and 2011 Flood Appeals.

Today the fund generates cash for our Community Grants.

\$ 100,000
Community
Grants have
been issued



The IGA Community Chest generates funds from ticketed items purchased across out store, in aid of our local CFA's



